NI

connexa

#H A7 5 R 2
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

HZRTF—TIL
g

Glass table

K-H093-NRC



LTI 52 %EFE

AT TIE, BPMEEETIHIERICTHTIT> TS,

BEHREBOVHILE T2 2L I3REL - HBRORELMELH Y £TOTHLEDH LI W,

IHRER EDBEICHE 28 MIE. BYARAEERECTECKRICEAEL. BEPBLEKEZLHY EEIH>TLEI L,
TEHERCTEY A/ 8—Y OERY FIHC L ZREDBECHEICOVLTE, —8), EEZEVLHIRET,
BMEHLELCHEAITONTLWAWSGE, BEPREBICLY 7HZ2T2BNLHY £,

ZeREER,

WRARAEE T ANMRN RN TAZE

PNETEE R, s yj)\%’fﬁ%ﬂf‘uuﬁiLﬁEF‘

NFFrBERITAEEEE LKA R, wﬁﬁﬁﬁ&ﬂﬁl***ﬁlzf i e b, iBHF s IR B ik EIRETE,
SIFREFERF SN EEREE LN ERMERNIRE RIS E, AABARIBTOUSEI.

RSB EARIE, REF-REETSIRIATsESERBE.

SAFETY DISCLAIMER

Assembly should be carried out by qualified professionals. Failure to correctly assemble furniture may result in collapsing or toppling, and may cause
damage or injury.

All furniture pieces that are designed to lean against the wall must be securely fixed to the wall with the appropriate fixing devices provided.Please
identify the type of wall, select the appropriate wall fiting and ensure sufficient holding power before installation. If uncertain, please seek professional

advice.

No liability will be accepted for damage or injury caused by inappropriate use or incorrectly installed furniture.

TRFIR

HEAMLTHHNICTRTOMEERL TLAEEI W, BRATRLTWEESIZ, COEBEZEALRFEEICERKL TS
\,\

- B, ML T B -0 ICEUABRRERIR L T AT W,

AL THOEN BEZH O, BmEEL D GERBBATICEVL T ZE L,

- WHBEMEREZET ABRICIE,BERIVIEEINAVELSICLTLEIL,

Y MAIFICIENMDO TE/EHTENREICRDGELNDHY FT, BEFIRO T FNA X EZZIFTLEE L,

CHTBICERAF SV a vARENAELLCEET S t%ﬁwtr<#ém

cINOLDOFEEIISBOSEDLHICRE L T,

N7

/Iﬁ
?_ PR, IBEARTERIENME. WRBAETENE, BRREELI R HERE.
CBER— N AENNEHTIRE/ Ak,
: lgh MEERSF ET 20T, L AERRIRh 2253y,
© EAMEEEMY, BRI RICEME—EER.
: &%%IEEPEJQE%:,%E%MI‘E’JIE/EEﬂIEE’J%JRO BEREEN,
- ERFNRERIREGE, BARESIET.
: 1“””743%5)%:{% L&RESE.

ATTENTION

-- ldentify al components before assembling. If any components are missing, please contact the dealer from whom you bought this product.
--  Select an appropriate location.

--  Ensure no components are disposed of when discarding packaging.

-- Additional tools / power tools may be needed for installation.Please seek professional advice.

--  Periodically check all fixings to ensure none have come loose, and re-tighting when necessary.

--  Place components on a soft surface to prevent damage during assembly.

--  Please keep these instructions for future reference.

_02_



fHIZERAE (3/11)

NRC-133MCNLJH-HE NRC-133LCNH-HE NRC-I44MHNJH-HE NRC-144LHNOH-EHHE
NRC-122LHNC/H-HE NRC-122LHNC/H-HE NRC-244AMHNL/H-HE NRC-152LHN/H-H N
NRC-494MSNCJH-H B NRC-574MSNCH-HE NRC-854MSNLH-HHE

F—TI

CIRCLE SQUARE

W1300 D1300 H740

W1300 D1300 H350

W1400 D1400 H740

W1400 D1400 H350

W1200 D1200 H350

NRC-134MCNCH-HE

NRC-134LCNCH-HE

NRC-145MHNC H-HE

NRC-144HNCH-HE

NRC-122LHNCH-HE

AU

AU

AYE

AU

AW

OMIFET RHT740 (DTAY) 25

1

QIFEII AHT40 ©25

3

QAT AHT40 (MITAY) @35

@A AHT40 ©35

GOIFET AH350 (DT AY) ®25

®IFET AH350 ©25

OMIFAT FH350 (MTAY) 35

@A AH350 ©35

OL7—L4

(OIS

OFRRZT T L

0

@b — L500/#3

&)

o

~|oo|oof o

S|loo|low|oo|w]|

~|co|oof o

~|oco|oof o

~|co|oof o

0

B — L7004

o
o

@t — L850

o
o

0

@E*A%R}Eﬁ?@‘ A

bR E| R R
B0 Bo

0

' — LR

o

@EmE 7

1

15 AR

¢ 1300

#1300

11400)

11400

11200

RIRFMR (BF)

RIRFEAEEL Y b

Rz b

Ih EFRRRA 7 a v

M6 x 457 7 UT & /v L1678

M6 x 4577 7 UT & M/via U247

RECTAGONAL

W2400 D1400 H740

W2100 D1200 H740

W1550 D1200 H350

NRC-244AMHNCH-HE

NRC-212MHNCH-HE

NRC-153LHNCH-HE

A Y

AW

AN

OMIFET AHT740 (DTAY) 25

2

2

QAT AHT40 ©25

4

4

QAT AHT40 (RTAY) @35

@A AHT40 ©35

GIFET AH350 (T AY) ®25

®IFET AH350 ©25

ORIFAT FH350 (T AY) @35

@A AH350 ©35

(ORI

10

10

(OIS

10

10

ORRZT T L

10

10

0

@b — L500/#x

&)

o

N |oofoo| oo

0

@ — L7004

&)

o

@t — L850 f#H

&)

o

0

@E*A%R}Eﬁ%ﬁ‘ =]

o

FI R RE| R KR
i

0

® ' — LIRS

o

@EmE s

1

1

1

15 ZARR

2400 %1400

2100 %1200

1550 %1200

RIREFR (BF)

RIRFEABEEL Y b

Rz b

Ih EFRRA 7 a v

M6 x 4577 7 UT & /v L1678

M6 x 457 7 U & M/via U247

1

(M : GT/GP/GB/FT/FP/FB/CT/CP/CB




I EAE (4/11)

SNAKE
'E‘Bﬁ:l':% W4900 D2300 H740 W5650 D2750 H740 W8500 D3050 H740 W4900 D2300 H740 W5650 D2750 H740 W8500 D3050 H740
NRC-494MSNC_H-HM | NRC-574MSNCH-HM | NRC-854MSNCJH-HM | NRC-494MSNAM-EME | NRC-574MSNAN-EHE | NRC-854MSNAN-EE
AW AW AW AW AW AW
ORI @AHT740 (BT AW) @©25 4 5 8 4 5 8
@MIFEII ZHT40 ©25 10 11 18 10 11 18
QMIFEIRAHT40 (D TAY) 35
@A AHT40 ©35
GMIFETMH350 (D TAY) ©25
®RIFET AH350 ©25
OMIFEIHH350 (BT AY) ®35
®RFET AH350 ©35
OF7—L 18 20 30 18 20 30
R b 18 20 30 18 20 30
OFRZ T I L 18 20 30 18 20 30
@bt — L500FE R 4 4 8 4 4 8
@ — LT00FE TR 7 8 13 7 8 13
@bt — L850 & 6 8 12 6 8 12
B —LARAET M 1 1 2 1 1 2
®E— L ARAMAT M 1 1 2 1 1 2
(= 1 1 1 1 1 1
L 2400 % 1400 24001400 2400% 1400 2#% | 2400x 1400 34
#Z ZAFMR 2400x 1400 2% | 2400x 1400 31 1550 % 1200 _ _
1550 x 1200 _ Bl Bl 2K
BA
ZARFAR (B RIRFAT A 5 — 7 B AR 5 — 7 B %&ﬂ&;z”m%
FIRFIRFEEEL Y b 1 1 2 1 1 2
g2y b 1 1 2 1 1 2
b EERRA 7Y = v
M6 x 457X 7 & M/hvia U167 2 1 2 2 1 2
M6 x 457X 7 & M/)via U247 1 2 2 1 2 2
M : GT/GP/GB/FT/FP/FB/CT/CP/CB .EFHIE

AN 1T/1P/1B/2T/2P/2B/3T/3P/3B

BB R

HRAELYF  HFB4mm

X LHEDENDIMND ZEEHCTD.

AFEOIFHT AL > TFTEBL TLLEE L,

O~@#E 7 ZH740

@kr vk

@& — L5004 S

@k —L700EA &

@t — L850 &

(DFR)%-35]

=y

O~@#E 7 FH350

®E—LANARAMEY

FipEEE 8

EXtvy b

- M6 x 457X A 7 & M/ U 247K
- M6 x 457X A 7 & M/ L1674

T —L

®t—LARAHEYT &

b E SRR




M EAAE (5/11)

DN IEN ¥ 0TAYMOMEEZRLTWET,

CIRCLE SQUARE CIRCLE SQUARE SQUARE
W1300 D1300 W1400 D1400 W1300 D1300 W1200 D1200 W1400 D1400
H740 H740 H350 H350 H350

2100
700 700
RECTAGONAL RECTAGONAL RECTAGONAL

W1550 D1200

SNAKE
W43900 D2300 H740

W2400 D1400 H740

W2100 D1200 H740

SNAKE
W5650 D2750 H740

SNAKE
W8500 D3050 H740



MHIZERAAE (6/11)
(A FE

7L —LZBEAITS

9. Lo DR EERK] 2HAL. LEROELOIEIC7 L —LAZBAITTWEET,

HKEREHLLALTHRL

[(O~@EIR] CREOEFARD [O~BE—L] AT, FAIRO7L —L %2581 £9,
ok, TO~@OHETR] ORTORELAZISEELTTE L,
Z0#%, REAADO [@Q~@WE—L] EFIBOT7L —LZBEHITTTFEWL, TOTEARTISEELLET,
ZNLEIE. BFAAD [@~BE—L] & [O~@OREIR] TPHEDOT7 L —LEEY RKROFEEZRYERLT

7L—LETRRIEET,

FIELD 7 L — LA TS

[1EE!]
IL-LRIEZEADFEVNLSISER /4
FX, BEHFPNOREEBRYET,

[1EFEE!]
EXABHENICER

M6 x 457X 7T & M/ LB &

[1FEE!]
IL-LRTEZSDFEVNLSISER
X, BEHINOREEHRYET,

'

PRl 7L —L  x2f8 PIBIO 7 L —LICRFAROE—LZBHIITS
[1iEFEE!]
uﬁu%ﬂﬁ%n;mﬂm (M=l
RS OTOAE%E45R FOAAICEDETTFEL,
@v-)LicfnjKBLTLET,

>*
] 0
*

‘* OO AYHORRERARLTWET,




MHIZERAAE (7/11)

B FIE

(2) 7— LY T+
RIZT@T7—L] #EAITET,
[(O~@BMEAISR] OBV D7 v 7 I RTICT—LAERYFIFTFEL,

S~ [13E&!)
797 T-LRAEEFIHBNESCER
%X, REAFNOEELLYET,

[1ER!]
EXBOENISER

[1EE!]

EEIPSRTHOXANPE—LET—LDODKREEY HEHELTWER I L2 THERLFEIL,
Z9 B> TULWAEWMERRE—L/7—LDHTY > TLEEA,

[1iFEE!]
IL-LDSEREICENSBithE RTAE—RIGAE
—ELAFEYD., B —ICRB3LSAECHAELTTEL,

Bith

aw

OK il : ElELTEMBAR—

BAD




fENTERAAE (8/11)
mbEhESE

(3) H7 ARWRAEMMAKII TS
9. [HI7ZAXIKR] 2##HE2EFEELET,
(@7 —L4] OFHIC TORREZ S TL] Y FIFTFE,
RICIHAZARRI ICT@Fy b #ZBRYMITEST, [HAT7RXKIR] OFBEICNHND7-H, TBo%x FREIC
RICBE, U TOF Y b ZERYGFIFTTFE W,
UE22o0TRBATT LIS [AFRKMR] ICEWY FF72 T@Ry b & T@7 —L4] ICERY 57
[OFRRZ I TL] OUBZEELET, Bo< Y& [HIRKRR] 2HETTE 0,

l [1iEF!]
HI7REBL ROREIZTHICTHERT I,

[HZ7 2Kz EES LITF3BORBARK]
01200/ RE : 2%
$1300 / 1550 1200 / 1400 1400 : 3%

[1:EE!] 2100 x 1200 / 2400 x 1400 : 4%
RRZIFOETOREICIER
v v
| v
' }
i v
v v

l [1ER!]
Fy trOETFoOREER
Fy DA RDAICEEESA>TWRZ L ZTHRET I,

[1iE=!]
HoReH %, KFEEEZERL T3,
Fy FERBRZTLOFMIBLATNATOEREWLWTEEFY MCHEYEDPE VT LEZERTI L,

TOx AR —CTARERERZ L TLEEL,
MAT, KRS S ELUTOHHEATHSZ L% THERT I,
720mm=2mm %L <1 350mm=2mm




fENTERAAE (9/11)
mbEESE

(DK R (B ZHEHITS
ESCIN

[ZRRIRFA£EtE Y F]
- fHEEE 2%
- 7709 K 8v%vy7 M6*15=1f7" 797 : 44
730 K 4v%vy7 M6*15=(fi7" 799 : 1674

(@7 —L] I [#EatE| #BE, LA o4 ERBOELTTEL,

KiZ TR FEMR (B) | 2862, THrolemEXBo%E LTTEWL,

FEIC [ERALADAN—] ZRUMITET,

LR

7779 Gv¥ey7 M6*15=1f7" 7v7 : 4 HFT

(5) T2 T E2IY F1F 5
RRZo7y 7%
L —LIZB oM D

[1EE!]
fHEEEoREISERLTTSL

EmE#

[1ER!]
BeiRH /N —DAREB &
KIRODARBEEZAZTFE L

77V K Avkey7 MG6*15 =7 7v7 : 16 hFR

CIBE Y & 5 RIRD B
c RIROBIEDOREAFITICHR DL SICHABELTT IV,
c KRBT OBREIE50mmE2mmZIE-> T TF E 0,

50mm+2mm




#H 7 ERBAE (10/11)
O Y &5 KIRDOERZEFEZRFIE
BEYESKIRDERZE (&, BiTX) 2 Zw@EATIW,

M2 2A 7 UNDOBEEEFEICOWTIEZ DEEIITRETT,
BENTETVWRES, ZOBE2MmMUTICAS LS ICHARLTTFI WL,

HERSNAR
l/‘_.N “
K j
{ ’ A
RN \ /
( \" \~__’/
\ 'l',—"-~ .
Sac’ / \
o
HERSNAR
QORITZEAMEMDEZE : 2mmUTHDZ &
- BEA2MmM & YA EVIBEAIZRECTAGONALKIR &8 A LT
BEA2MMUTICAZ LS ICHBELTTAL, RECTAGONALXKHx BXIR
RECTAGONALK#R BRI
}1_
=
€
€
[qV]
O AMHDERE : 2mmUTDZ &
CEREM2MMEN KEVBER T VY RE—DEIEFAELT
BEM2MmLUTICAED LS ICABLTTEL,
RECTAGONALXKAR BXIR

RECTAGONALX#R

\

BRMR

2mmBLF
|
4/




MHIZERAAE (11/11)

REBICNNZ 7% LT OERAIY FiF T 7230,

(@] E2 ORI IFEMERLTWET,

CIERAT VS &1 Al
® )
CIRCLE SQUARE

W1300 D1300 W1400 D1400

RECTAGONAL
W1550 D1200

SNAKE
W4900 D2300 H740
W5650 D2750 H740

OERfH T 730

CIRCLE
W1300 D1300

RECTAGONAL
W2400 D1400 H740

SQUARE
W1200 D1200

SQUARE
W1400 D1400

2100
700 700

1200
500

RECTAGONAL
W2100 D1200 H740

SNAKE
W8500 D3050 H740

[ DN
Bl < ONEBDIC T LI FIEA TS S

HIRTE. RIRDKEE, 7L—LDHEZ, EXDRAHEN, BROD2ITITENLLEWAZIHERLES L,

REIC, [DRIVHAM - REFIYIRI1V M TAE>T

RERDREERELTTS,




NI

connexa

#H A7 5 R 2
ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS

J—7NLHAFR
S

Cable Guide

K-H093-NRC



LTI 52 %EFE

AT TIE, BPMEEETIHIERICTHTIT> TS,

BEHREBOVHILE T2 2L I3REL - HBRORELMELH Y £TOTHLEDH LI W,

IHRER EDBEICHE 28 MIE. BYARAEERECTECKRICEAEL. BEPBLEKEZLHY EEIH>TLEI L,
TEHERCTEY A/ 8—Y OERY FIHC L ZREDBECHEICOVLTE, —8), EEZEVLHIRET,
BMEHLELCHEAITONTLWAWSGE, BEPREBICLY 7HZ2T2BNLHY £,

ZeREER,

WRARAEE T ANMRN RN TAZE

PNETEE R, s yj)\%’fﬁ%ﬂf‘uuﬁiLﬁEF‘

NFFrBERITAEEEE LKA R, wﬁﬁﬁﬁ&ﬂﬁl***ﬁlzf i e b, iBHF s IR B ik EIRETE,
SIFREFERF SN EEREE LN ERMERNIRE RIS E, AABARIBTOUSEI.

RSB EARIE, REF-REETSIRIATsESERBE.

SAFETY DISCLAIMER

Assembly should be carried out by qualified professionals. Failure to correctly assemble furniture may result in collapsing or toppling, and may cause
damage or injury.

All furniture pieces that are designed to lean against the wall must be securely fixed to the wall with the appropriate fixing devices provided.Please
identify the type of wall, select the appropriate wall fiting and ensure sufficient holding power before installation. If uncertain, please seek professional

advice.

No liability will be accepted for damage or injury caused by inappropriate use or incorrectly installed furniture.

TRFIR

HEAMLTHHNICTRTOMEERL TLAEEI W, BRATRLTWEESIZ, COEBEZEALRFEEICERKL TS
\,\

- B, ML T B -0 ICEUABRRERIR L T AT W,

AL THOEN BEZH O, BmEEL D GERBBATICEVL T ZE L,

- WHBEMEREZET ABRICIE,BERIVIEEINAVELSICLTLEIL,

Y MAIFICIENMDO TE/EHTENREICRDGELNDHY FT, BEFIRO T FNA X EZZIFTLEE L,

CHTBICERAF SV a vARENAELLCEET S t%ﬁwtr<#ém

cINOLDOFEEIISBOSEDLHICRE L T,

N7

/Iﬁ
?_ PR, IBEARTERIENME. WRBAETENE, BRREELI R HERE.
CBER— N AENNEHTIRE/ Ak,
: lgh MEERSF ET 20T, L AERRIRh 2253y,
© EAMEEEMY, BRI RICEME—EER.
: &%%IEEPEJQE%:,%E%MI‘E’JIE/EEﬂIEE’J%JRO BEREEN,
- ERFNRERIREGE, BARESIET.
: 1“””743%5)%:{% L&RESE.

ATTENTION

-- ldentify al components before assembling. If any components are missing, please contact the dealer from whom you bought this product.
--  Select an appropriate location.

--  Ensure no components are disposed of when discarding packaging.

-- Additional tools / power tools may be needed for installation.Please seek professional advice.

--  Periodically check all fixings to ensure none have come loose, and re-tighting when necessary.

--  Place components on a soft surface to prevent damage during assembly.

--  Please keep these instructions for future reference.

_02_



M4 x12

M4

NO

M4 x 12

M4




	K-H093-NRC
	表紙
	K-H093-NRC (1)
	NII ー 組立説明書表紙FM

	安全に関する免責事項
	图纸和视图
	安装说明（沙发+桌子） - 安装步骤 (2)



	K-H093-NRC

	K-A808-NRCACGM
	NRCA-CGM
	NII ー 組立説明書表紙FM

	安全に関する免責事項
	图纸和视图
	安装说明（沙发+桌子） - 安装步骤 (2)


	組立説明書　NRCA-AGM　修正




